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BAKER DONELSON OFFICE

STATE OR TERRITORY 
WITH LICENSED ATTORNEYS

STATE WITH OFFICE LOCATIONS
AND LICENSED ATTORNEYS

TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS 
EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM

The Baker Donelson Emergency Response Team is ready to assist whenever and wherever you need us, whether it’s across our 
footprint or across the nation. Our team is comprised of experienced litigators who are available 24/7 to respond to any accident 
scene, provide legal oversight of the investigation, evaluate risk and otherwise protect your interests. There is no substitute for 
having your team on the field when the lines are being drawn.

www.bakerdonelson.com

22
OFFICES ACROSS ELEVEN STATES 
AND WASHINGTON, D.C.

ATTORNEYS FOCUSED ON THE 
TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY

50
MORE THAN

DEDICATED EMERGENCY 
RESPONSE TEAM MEMBERS

20
MORE THAN



Sterling Kidd
skidd@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 601.351.8952
Cell: 662.299.5928

Steve Powers 
spowers@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 423.209.4130
Cell: 423.240.1669
Home: 423.821.8106

Derek Mullins
dmullins@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 423.209.4211
Cell: 423.963.1961

Gary Edwards
gedwards@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 423.928.0181 
Cell: 423.384.9154
Home: 423.239.4057

Licensed in North Carolina and Virginia

P. Edward Pratt 
epratt@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 865.549.7208
Cell: 865.386.2272
Home: 865.494.0667 

Chad Wallace
cwallace@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 423.928.0181
Cell: 423.276.6960
Home: 423.245.2526

Licensed in Kentucky and Virginia

Brent Young
byoung@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 423.928.0181
Cell: 423.943.2628
Home: 423.245.7390

Licensed in South Carolina; Fluent in Spanish

Jack Daley 
jdaley@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 410.862.1079
Cell: 301.500.8865

Licensed in Maryland and Washington, D.C.

Scott Carey 
scarey@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 615.726.7379 
Cell: 615.429.2553   

Brad Chambers
bchambers@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 713.286.7193 
Cell: 713.628.3705

Jill Steinberg 
jsteinberg@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 901.577.2234 
Cell: 901.378.2234

Mark Barber
mbarber@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 404.443.6713
Cell: 770.316.0136
Home: 404.255.7613

Melody Demasi
mdemasi@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 404.221.6519
Cell: 859.582.1899

Sam Felker  
samfelker@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 615.726.5558 
Cell: 615.305.9443

Jason Bloom
jbloom@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 954.768.1631 
Cell: 786.208.4506

Sam Felker  
samfelker@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 615.726.5558 
Cell: 615.305.9443

Kimberly Chojnacki
kchojnacki@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 713.286.7171
Cell: 281.220.9765

Clarence Risin 
crisin@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 615.726.7319
Cell: 865.386.4867 

Bobbie Stratton
bstratton@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 713.286.7168
Cell: 832.483.0226

Greg Bodin  
gbodin@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 225.381.7030
Cell: 225.335.1813 

Kenneth Klemm
kklemm@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 504.566.5258
Cell: 504.453.1288
Home: 504.831.9471

David McDowell  
dmcdowell@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 205.250.8312 
Cell: 205.613.7111

Greggory Jacobs 
gjacobs@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 954.768.1619
Cell: 954.249.3321

ALABAMA Birmingham

MISSISSIPPI Jackson

TENNESSEE Chattanooga

Johnson City

TENNESSEE Knoxville

MARYLAND Baltimore Memphis

Nashville

TEXAS Houston

GEORGIA Atlanta

FLORIDA Fort Lauderdale

LOUISIANA Baton Rouge

LOUISIANA New Orleans

Rodney Dillard II  
rdillard@bakerdonelson.com
Office: 205.250.8359 
Cell: 205.706.8141

THIS IS AN ADVERTISEMENT. Timothy M. Lupinacci is Chairman and CEO of Baker Donelson and is located in our Birmingham office, 1901 Sixth Avenue North, Suite 2600, Birmingham, AL 35203. Phone 205.328.0480. No representation is made that the 
quality of the legal services to be performed is greater than the quality of legal services performed by other lawyers. FREE BACKGROUND INFORMATION AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. ©2023 Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, PC. 

www.bakerdonelson.com
ALABAMA • FLORIDA • GEORGIA • LOUISIANA • MARYLAND • MISSISSIPPI • NORTH CAROLINA • SOUTH CAROLINA • TENNESSEE • TEXAS • VIRGINIA • WASHINGTON, D.C.
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